
Daemen (5-1) -vs- Wilmington (DE) (0-6)
11/23/19 at Wilmington, Del. (WU Athletics Complex)

 
 

 
 
Daemen 83

Wilmington (DE) 51

Date: 11/23/19
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 88
Site: Wilmington, Del. (WU Athletics Complex)
Referees: Carlan Burke,Steven Warner,Paulette Franklin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Daemen 21 22 29 11 83
Wilmington (DE) 9 13 14 15 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Heinold, Jordan * 31 9-12 7-9 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 25
25 Titus, Katie * 21 8-11 2-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 0 20
21 White, Caroline * 32 8-15 1-5 1-1 0-6 6 2 4 2 0 3 18
01 Filbert, Tiara * 25 3-3 2-2 1-2 3-2 5 3 6 0 0 2 9
14 Jeune, Ashli * 14 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 4 4 1 0 0 0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, T 16 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 5
10 Buchsenschutz, A. 26 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 3 0 2 4
13 Hultman, Lexie 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Marina Maerkl 15 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
05 Lundquist, Abby 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Barney, Sydney 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 13-28 6-10 7-27 34 21 23 15 1 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 7-11   63.64 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 13-28   46.4 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 40 4th-
08:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jadyn Whitsitt * 33 4-7 2-3 3-7 0-2 2 2 3 5 0 2 13
21 Tiffany Jackson * 33 3-8 0-0 6-8 3-4 7 2 0 3 0 2 12
03 Kasha Andrews * 37 3-13 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 6
11 Mikala Casimir * 15 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 1 3
30 Emily Ansah * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
13 Kiara Eubanks 27 3-8 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 6 0 4 7
33 Sabreen  Muslim 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 4
05 Jonna Maddox 17 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
20 Crystal Kline 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-45 3-8 12-19 5-23 28 16 10 24 0 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 18-45   40.0 % 3-8   37.5 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-10:00



1st Box Score
Daemen 21

Wilmington (DE) 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Heinold, Jordan 15 5-6 4-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 14
25 Titus, Katie 13 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 11
21 White, Caroline 19 6-11 0-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 13
1 Filbert, Tiara 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 4 0 0 1 3
14 Jeune, Ashli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, T 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Buchsenschutz, A. 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 2
13 Hultman, Lexie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Marina Maerkl 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Lundquist, Abby 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Barney, Sydney 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 5-14 4-5 4-13 17 8 12 8 0 3 43
54.8 % 35.7 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jadyn Whitsitt 19 2-3 1-2 3-6 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 2 8
21 Tiffany Jackson 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 6
3 Kasha Andrews 20 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
11 Mikala Casimir 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
30 Emily Ansah 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kiara Eubanks 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 2 2
33 Sabreen  Muslim 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
5 Jonna Maddox 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Crystal Kline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-19 1-4 5-8 0-10 10 5 6 14 0 7 22
42.1 % 25.0 % 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
Daemen 22

Wilmington (DE) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Heinold, Jordan 16 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 11
25 Titus, Katie 8 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 9
21 White, Caroline 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 5
1 Filbert, Tiara 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 6
14 Jeune, Ashli 10 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, T 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 5
10 Buchsenschutz, A. 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 2 2
13 Hultman, Lexie 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Marina Maerkl 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Lundquist, Abby 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Barney, Sydney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 8-14 2-5 3-14 17 13 11 7 1 5 40
51.7 % 57.1 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jadyn Whitsitt 14 2-4 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 5
21 Tiffany Jackson 18 1-4 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 6
3 Kasha Andrews 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
11 Mikala Casimir 11 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Emily Ansah 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Kiara Eubanks 11 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 5
33 Sabreen  Muslim 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Jonna Maddox 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
20 Crystal Kline 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-4 7-11 5-13 18 11 4 10 0 3 29
38.5 % 50.0 % 63.6 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
FOUL TECH by TEAM 10:00

10:00 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by WHITSITT,JADYN
10:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by WHITSITT,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint) 09:43 2-2
ASSIST  by JEUNE,ASHLI --

09:19 MISS 3PTR by WHITSITT,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by JEUNE,ASHLI --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE 09:02 4-2 V 2

08:45 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by JEUNE,ASHLI --
TURNOVER  by JEUNE,ASHLI 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by CASIMIR,MIKALA
08:27 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,KASHA

GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 08:20 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA --
FOUL  by JEUNE,ASHLI 07:57

07:46 TURNOVER  by WHITSITT,JADYN
STEAL  by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:46
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITSITT,JADYN
07:26 FOUL  by CASIMIR,MIKALA
07:26 TURNOVER  by CASIMIR,MIKALA

GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 07:17 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA --

06:58 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE 06:40
REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA --

06:37 FOUL  by ANSAH,EMILY
MISS FT by FILBERT,TIARA 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA 06:37 11-2 V 9

06:29 TURNOVER  by WHITSITT,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CASIMIR,MIKALA
06:09 FOUL  by CASIMIR,MIKALA
06:09 TURNOVER  by CASIMIR,MIKALA
06:09 SUB IN by EUBANKS,KIARA
06:09 SUB OUT by CASIMIR,MIKALA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint) 06:01 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by HEINOLD,JORDAN --
FOUL  by JEUNE,ASHLI 05:47
SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 05:47
SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI 05:47

05:41 13-4 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TIFFANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EUBANKS,KIARA

TURNOVER  by TITUS,KATIE 05:19
FOUL  by TITUS,KATIE 05:00

05:00 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY
05:00 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY

SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA 05:00
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE 05:00
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by HEINOLD,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN 04:32 15-6 V 9

04:21 MISS JUMPER by EUBANKS,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA --



MISS 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 04:03
REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint) 03:54 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA --

03:42 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by HEINOLD,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EUBANKS,KIARA
FOUL  by WHITE,CAROLINE 03:18
SUB IN by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 03:18
SUB OUT by WHITE,CAROLINE 03:18

03:13 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA
REBOUND DEF by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T --

02:50 SUB IN by MUSLIM,SABREEN
02:50 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA 02:43 19-6 V 13
02:23 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA --
MISS LAYUP by MAERKL,MARINA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITSITT,JADYN
FOUL  by FILBERT,TIARA 01:58

01:58 19-7 V 12 GOOD FT by WHITSITT,JADYN
01:58 MISS FT by WHITSITT,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE --
SUB IN by WHITE,CAROLINE 01:58
SUB IN by BARNEY,SYDNEY 01:58
SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA 01:58
SUB OUT by HEINOLD,JORDAN 01:58
MISS 3PTR by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ANSAH,EMILY
01:37 19-9 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MUSLIM,SABREEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITSITT,JADYN
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:17 21-9 V 12
ASSIST  by MAERKL,MARINA --

00:59 TURNOVER  by EUBANKS,KIARA
SUB IN by TITUS,KATIE 00:59
SUB OUT by MAERKL,MARINA 00:59
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by WHITSITT,JADYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 MISS FT by WHITSITT,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
09:49 21-11 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA

TURNOVER  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by EUBANKS,KIARA
09:11 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,KASHA

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE 08:58 23-11 V 12

08:40 TURNOVER  by MUSLIM,SABREEN
GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE 08:27 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA --

08:03 TURNOVER  by EUBANKS,KIARA
08:00 SUB IN by MADDOX,JONNA

TURNOVER  by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:46
07:46 STEAL  by WHITSITT,JADYN



07:35 TURNOVER  by ANSAH,EMILY
07:35 SUB OUT by ANSAH,EMILY

TURNOVER  by HEINOLD,JORDAN 07:25
07:25 STEAL  by WHITSITT,JADYN
07:16 26-13 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TIFFANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,KASHA
TURNOVER  by HEINOLD,JORDAN 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by JACKSON,TIFFANY
06:51 TURNOVER  by WHITSITT,JADYN

GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 06:32 29-13 V 16
ASSIST  by WHITE,CAROLINE --

06:15 TURNOVER  by EUBANKS,KIARA
STEAL  by FILBERT,TIARA 06:15
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint) 06:03 31-13 V 18
ASSIST  by TITUS,KATIE --

06:03 FOUL  by JACKSON,TIFFANY
GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE 06:03 32-13 V 19

06:03 SUB IN by ANSAH,EMILY
06:03 SUB OUT by WHITSITT,JADYN
05:54 MISS 3PTR by EUBANKS,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE --
05:41 FOUL  by ANSAH,EMILY

GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE 05:41 33-13 V 20
GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE 05:41 34-13 V 21

05:28 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIFFANY
STEAL  by WHITE,CAROLINE 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A(in the paint) 05:16 36-13 V 23
FOUL  by FILBERT,TIARA 05:03
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 05:03
SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by WHITSITT,JADYN
05:03 SUB OUT by ANSAH,EMILY
04:54 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIFFANY

TURNOVER  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 04:32
04:32 STEAL  by EUBANKS,KIARA
04:18 36-16 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by WHITSITT,JADYN

-- ASSIST  by EUBANKS,KIARA
GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 04:02 39-16 V 23
ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --

03:44 MISS LAYUP by EUBANKS,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint) 03:37 41-16 V 25
ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --

03:24 41-18 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by WHITSITT,JADYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE 03:08 43-18 V 25
ASSIST  by LUNDQUIST,ABBY --
SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA 02:38
SUB IN by BARNEY,SYDNEY 02:38
SUB OUT by HEINOLD,JORDAN 02:38
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by MUSLIM,SABREEN
02:38 SUB OUT by MADDOX,JONNA

MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,SYDNEY 02:27
REBOUND OFF by LUNDQUIST,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIFFANY
FOUL  by BARNEY,SYDNEY 02:00

01:50 TURNOVER  by EUBANKS,KIARA
TURNOVER  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by MUSLIM,SABREEN
01:17 43-20 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by EUBANKS,KIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSLIM,SABREEN



MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSLIM,SABREEN

00:49 43-22 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MUSLIM,SABREEN

MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,SYDNEY 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIFFANY

00:22 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by BARNEY,SYDNEY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 09:46 46-22 V 24
ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA --

09:26 46-24 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA
-- ASSIST  by WHITSITT,JADYN

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 09:12 49-24 V 25
ASSIST  by JEUNE,ASHLI --

08:54 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 08:44 52-24 V 28
ASSIST  by JEUNE,ASHLI --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,KASHA
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by JEUNE,ASHLI 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ANSAH,EMILY
07:58 TURNOVER  by WHITSITT,JADYN

STEAL  by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:58
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:28 52-26 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by ANSAH,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITSITT,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE 07:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:01 FOUL  by CASIMIR,MIKALA
TURNOVER  by WHITE,CAROLINE 06:58

06:43 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by FILBERT,TIARA 06:23 55-26 V 29

06:05 55-29 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by WHITSITT,JADYN
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,KASHA

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 05:39
REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA --

05:36 FOUL  by ANSAH,EMILY
05:36 SUB IN by MADDOX,JONNA
05:36 SUB OUT by ANSAH,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 05:22 58-29 V 29
ASSIST  by WHITE,CAROLINE --

05:12 MISS JUMPER by WHITSITT,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --

05:10 FOUL  by WHITSITT,JADYN
05:10 SUB IN by EUBANKS,KIARA
05:10 SUB OUT by CASIMIR,MIKALA

GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint) 05:00 60-29 V 31
ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA --

04:39 60-31 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by WHITSITT,JADYN
FOUL  by FILBERT,TIARA 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by WHITSITT,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE --



SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA 04:39
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE 04:39
MISS 3PTR by JEUNE,ASHLI 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EUBANKS,KIARA
FOUL  by WHITE,CAROLINE 04:12
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 04:12
SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA 04:12

04:01 60-33 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by EUBANKS,KIARA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 04:01

04:01 60-34 V 26 GOOD FT by EUBANKS,KIARA
TURNOVER  by MAERKL,MARINA 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by JACKSON,TIFFANY
03:25 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,JONNA

MISS 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIFFANY

FOUL  by JEUNE,ASHLI 02:59
SUB IN by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 02:59
SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 02:59
SUB OUT by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 02:59
SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI 02:59

02:49 60-36 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by EUBANKS,KIARA(in the paint)
02:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TITUS,KATIE 02:46
SUB OUT by MAERKL,MARINA 02:46
GOOD 3PTR by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 02:26 63-36 V 27
ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --

02:05 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,JONNA
STEAL  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 02:05
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:59 65-36 V 29

01:44 TURNOVER  by WHITSITT,JADYN
STEAL  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:37 67-36 V 31
ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --

01:18 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --

01:17 FOUL  by MADDOX,JONNA
01:15 SUB IN by CASIMIR,MIKALA
01:15 SUB OUT by WHITSITT,JADYN

MISS JUMPER by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CASIMIR,MIKALA

00:51 MISS JUMPER by EUBANKS,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --
GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE 00:43 70-36 V 34
ASSIST  by WHITE,CAROLINE --

00:29 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,KASHA
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint) 00:15 72-36 V 36
ASSIST  by WHITE,CAROLINE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE 10:00

09:43 MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by EUBANKS,KIARA

09:29 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA
REBOUND DEF by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T --

09:16 FOUL  by EUBANKS,KIARA
GOOD FT by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 09:16 73-36 V 37
GOOD FT by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 09:16 74-36 V 38

08:58 SUB IN by MUSLIM,SABREEN



08:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TIFFANY
08:55 TURNOVER  by EUBANKS,KIARA

STEAL  by HEINOLD,JORDAN 08:55
TURNOVER  by HEINOLD,JORDAN 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by EUBANKS,KIARA
08:38 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KASHA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint) 08:27 76-36 V 40
ASSIST  by JEUNE,ASHLI --

07:59 76-39 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,JONNA
-- ASSIST  by MUSLIM,SABREEN

MISS JUMPER by JEUNE,ASHLI 07:30
REBOUND OFF by JEUNE,ASHLI --

07:27 FOUL  by MADDOX,JONNA
MISS FT by JEUNE,ASHLI 07:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JEUNE,ASHLI 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JONNA
SUB IN by BARNEY,SYDNEY 07:27
SUB OUT by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,KASHA
FOUL  by JEUNE,ASHLI 07:14
SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 07:14
SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by JACKSON,TIFFANY
07:14 SUB OUT by CASIMIR,MIKALA

FOUL  by HEINOLD,JORDAN 07:06
07:01 MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MUSLIM,SABREEN
06:51 76-41 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by MUSLIM,SABREEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BARNEY,SYDNEY 06:39
06:39 STEAL  by EUBANKS,KIARA
06:31 MISS JUMPER by EUBANKS,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --
SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA 06:31
SUB OUT by BARNEY,SYDNEY 06:31
MISS JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JONNA
FOUL  by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 06:13

06:01 TURNOVER  by EUBANKS,KIARA
STEAL  by FILBERT,TIARA 06:01
TURNOVER  by MAERKL,MARINA 05:56
FOUL  by HEINOLD,JORDAN 05:45

05:39 MISS JUMPER by MUSLIM,SABREEN
BLOCK  by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 05:39
REBOUND DEF by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T --
GOOD 3PTR by FILBERT,TIARA 05:22 79-41 V 38
ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by WHITSITT,JADYN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TIFFANY

04:57 79-43 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TIFFANY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN 04:26 81-43 V 38

04:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HULTMAN,LEXIE 04:26
SUB OUT by HEINOLD,JORDAN 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by ANDREWS,KASHA
04:26 SUB IN by KLINE,CRYSTAL

FOUL  by MAERKL,MARINA 04:16
04:16 81-44 V 37 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY
04:16 MISS FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA --
SUB IN by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 04:16



SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA 04:16
04:05 FOUL  by WHITSITT,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by MAERKL,MARINA 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSLIM,SABREEN

FOUL  by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 03:49
03:34 81-45 V 36 GOOD FT by KLINE,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)
03:34 MISS FT by KLINE,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TIFFANY
FOUL  by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 03:34

03:34 81-46 V 35 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY
03:34 81-47 V 34 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY

TURNOVER  by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T 03:30
03:15 FOUL  by ANDREWS,KASHA
03:15 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,KASHA

MISS JUMPER by HULTMAN,LEXIE 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TIFFANY

02:53 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T --
MISS JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSLIM,SABREEN
02:26 MISS LAYUP by KLINE,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by HULTMAN,LEXIE(in the paint) 02:03 83-47 V 36

02:03 FOUL  by MUSLIM,SABREEN
MISS FT by HULTMAN,LEXIE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSLIM,SABREEN
02:03 SUB IN by CASIMIR,MIKALA
02:03 SUB OUT by WHITSITT,JADYN
01:46 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,KASHA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TIFFANY
FOUL  by MAERKL,MARINA 01:44

01:44 MISS FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 83-48 V 35 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TIFFANY
MISS 3PTR by MAERKL,MARINA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,KASHA
01:09 FOUL  by JACKSON,TIFFANY
01:09 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TIFFANY

TURNOVER  by LUNDQUIST,ABBY 00:57
00:45 FOUL  by MUSLIM,SABREEN
00:45 TURNOVER  by MUSLIM,SABREEN

MISS JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CASIMIR,MIKALA

00:20 83-50 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by CASIMIR,MIKALA
FOUL  by HULTMAN,LEXIE 00:20

00:20 83-51 V 32 GOOD FT by CASIMIR,MIKALA


